

Adur Executive Member for the Environment, Worthing Executive Member for Digital & Environmental Services

Decision Ref No: JAW/016/21-22 Date of Decision: 04 January 2022

If you have any questions about this decision please contact Democratic Services on 01903 221006 or email democratic.services@adur-worthing.gov.uk

Record of Decision: Procurement of Contract for the supply of tyres for Council fleet

Decision taken by:

Adur Executive Member for the Environment
Worthing Executive Member for Digital & Environmental Services

Declaration of Disclosable Pecuniary Interests:

WBC Executive Member for Digital & Environmental Services: I hereby confirm that I do not have any disclosable pecuniary interest in this item.

ADC Executive Member for the Environment: I hereby confirm that I do not have any disclosable pecuniary interest in this item.

Decision:

The details set out in this report are noted and the proposed collaborative approach to the procurement of this service agreed.

That authority is delegated to the Director for Digital, Resources and Sustainability to enter into a contract with the successful supplier from the procurement exercise, in consultation with Executive Members.

Key Decision: Yes

Reason For Decision:

WBC Executive Member for Digital & Environmental Services:To ensure the safe maintenance of our fleet

ADC Executive Member for the Environment: To ensure that our fleet is kept on the road safely and efficiently.

Alternative Options Considered:

WBC Executive Member for Digital & Environmental Services: None

ADC Executive Member for the Environment: None

~ 41	8 8 4 4	^		
()thor	Matters	I 'An	CIMORA	4 •
Oulei	IVIALLEI 5	CULL	SIUCICI	4.

Legal Advice and Issues	х	Financial Advice and Issues	х

Sustainability Issues	Х	Equality Issues	х
Community Safety Issues	Х	Human Rights Issues	Х
Reputation	Х	Risk Assessment	Х
Health & Safety Issues	Х		

Consultation:

This report was circulated to Councillors, and published on the Council's website on 21 December 2021. The following consultation responses were noted by the decision maker: WBC Executive Member for Digital & Environmental Services: None ADC Executive Member for the Environment: None

Background Papers: None

Contact Officer:

Mark Quartly Waste, Cleansing & Fleet Manager 01273 263145 mark.quartly@adur-worthing.gov.uk

Call-in: The call-in deadline for this decision will be 5:00pm on 11 January 2022

Emmacraus

Signed: Date: 04/01/2022

Name: Cllr Emma Evans - ADC Executive Member for the Environment

Signed: Date: 04/01/2022

Name: Cllr Edward Crouch - WBC Executive Member for Digital &

Environmental Services

E. Crouel

Decision Ref No: JAW/016/21-22